The Board of Directors of the company has decided to retain the entire amount of loss i.e. 

INR 16463.17 (in Hundreds) for the FY 2024 -25 in the Profit and Loss Surplus account. 

9. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL, IF ANY: 

Authorised Capital: 

During the year under review, the Authorised Capital remains unchanged and stood at Rs. 

5,13,43,000/-(Rupees Five Crore Thirteen Lakh Forty-Three Thousand) which is divided 

into 5,13,43,000 (Five Crore Thirteen Lakh Forty-Three Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- 

(One each), as on March 31, 2025. 

Paid up Capital: 

As on March 31, 2025 the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stood at Rs. 

5,13,43,000/-(Rupees Five Crore Thirteen Lakh Forty-Three Thousand) which is divided 

into 5,13,43,000 (Five Crore Thirteen Lakh Forty-Three Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- 

(One each), as on March 31, 2025. 

The Company has not issued any shares, securities / instruments convertible into equity 

shares, sweat equity shares or shares with differential voting rights.  

However, during the year under review;